MWDBE Update

August 3, 2020

NORTH CAROLINA'S INTERNATIONAL CITY"



City of High Point Plan

* |In accordance with G.S. 143-128.2 (effective January 1,
2002) these guidelines establish goals for minority
participation in single-prime bidding, separate-prime
bidding, dual bidding, Construction Manager-at-Risk,
and alternative contracting methods on building
construction projects in the amount of $500,000 or more.

 The Outreach Plan shall also be applicable to the
selection process of architectural, engineering,
surveying and Construction Manager-at-Risk services.

 City of High Point’s current goal for minority participation
for public building construction is ten percent (10%).

OIN

NORTH CAROLINA'S INTERNATIONAL CITY"




MWDBE Guidelines

 Our MWDBE plan and guidelines are included with each bid
package and reviewed with potential contractors at pre-bid
meetings.

* The City invites known MWDBE vendors to pre-bid
meetings to facilitate proposing contractors’ responses.

« Contractors are required to submit written reports of their
MWBE participation within 72 hours of bid openings.

« Bid opportunities are posted on the CHP Website along
with a link to the North Carolina HUB office where additional
assistance iIs available.

) OIN

NORTH CAROLINA'S INTERNATIONAL CITY"




MWDBE Guidelines

* Online Vendor Registration is available on the CHP Website
and assistance is available in the Purchasing Division for
vendors that do not have Internet access.

* Once applications are submitted, they are used to update
potential bidder’s list.

A copy of the current CHP MWDBE Outreach Plan and
Guidelines iIs available on the CHP Website and from the
Purchasing Division.

f;f:
-
» - =
~ a2
=
; -
. k ]
—
10 [

NORTH CAROLINA'S INTERNATIONAL CITY




MWDBE STATISTICS

* From 2005 through July 2020, the City formally
bid $284,339,967 in projects.

« MWDBE participation was $24,853,929 or 8.7%.

* The City only tracks MWDBE participation on
construction projects, per statutory requirements

* Does not include commodity or other purchases




CITY OF HIGH POINT PROJECTS
MWDBE PARTICIPATION
CALENDAR YEAR 2013

BID CONTRACT DEE TOTAL
NUMBER PROJECT NAME AMOUNT MBE AMOUNT | % | WBE AMOUNT % AMOUNT % MWBE
29-032515 |Resurfacing Streets b 67546165 0.00% [§  67548.16 | 10.00% 10.00%
30-031315 |Stage Rigging Replacement b 263109.00 | 5 - [ 000%|% - 0.00% 0.00%
32-041515 |Ward Water Treatment Plant Filter Enclosure [§  527,000.00 [ §  143.465.00 | 27.22% 0.00% 271.22%
33-042215 |Sidewalk & Curb Remove 5 13061700 | % - | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
36-052715 |Emergency Water & Sewer b 93748000 (F  11,000.00 | 1.17% 0.00% 1.17%

39-092315 |Installation of Concrete Transmission Poles | § 40754200 | § - 0.00%

42-110415 | Tower Structural Upgrade 5 22670000 | % - | 0.00%
TOTAL| $ 3,169,929.65 | § 154.465.00 | 4.87% |$  67,548.16 | 2.13% 0.00% | 7.00%

W
\\\\\\“\‘\\\\‘\\‘\‘5

~

.\\\\\\

NORTH CAROLINA'S INTERNATIONAL CITY"



CITY OF HIGH POINT PROJECTS

MWDEE PARTICIPATION
CALENDAR YEAR 2016

BID CONTRACT DEE TOTAL
NUMBER PROJECT NAME AMOUNT MBE AMOUNT % WEBE AMOUNT % AMOUNT % MWBE
50-022416 |Library Improvements $  795382.00 0.00% | $ 138.500.00 | 17.41% 17.41%
52-030816 |Resurfacing City Streets $ 1689243820 | % 7500000 ) 396% | $ 18924382 | 10.00% 13.96%
54-040616 |Storm Drainage Improvements $  648164.00 | % 4100000 | 483% [ § 44.000.00 | 5.19% 10.02%
65-060216 |Chemical Feed Improvements $  483,000.00 0.00% 0.00% | $58500000 | 0.26% | 0.26%
67-062916 |North Main Utility Improvements $ 557746100 | % 3354800 ) 060% | $ 31236600 | 560% 6.20%
04-091416 |Landfill Admin Building $  654,991.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
07-092116 |Street Resurfacing $1,902,251.12 0.00% | $ 19500000 | 10.25% 0.00%
09-091416 |Resurfacing Parking lots $  443,309.00 | § 47,000.00 | 10.60% 0.00% 10.60%
11-090616 |Bridge Repair $ 95,226.00 0.00% | $ 6,000.00 | 6.30% 6.30%
13-090616 |\Water & Sewer Improvements 3 37987000 | % 250000 | 066% | § 3.00000 | 0.79% 1.45%
15-102016 |Potts Ave Water Tank $ 295200000 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
20-110216 |Kearns Demeclition $  239,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
27-102816 |Riverdale Force Main $  676,850.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
29-121416 |Boundary Ave. Substation $  169,810.00 0.00% | $ 17,000.00 | 10.01% 10.01%
30-122216 |Library Construction Phase 2 $ 2,265,000.00 0.00% | $ 581.800.00 | 2569% 25.69%
32-121416 |MRF Upgrade $ 2,930,500.00 0.00% | $ 55.200.00 | 1.88% 1.88%
TOTAL| $ 22,305,252.32 | § 199,048.00 | 0.89% | $ 1,542,109.82 | 6.91% | $ 58,500.00 | 0.26% | 8.07%




CITY OF HIGH POINT PROJECTS

MWDBE PARTICIPATION
CALENDAR YEAR 2017

BID CONTRACT DBE TOTAL
NUMBER PROJECT NAME AMOUNT MBE AMOUNT | % WBE AMOUNT % AMOUNT % MWBE
38-022217 |Waterview VFD Improvements $  239,650.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
45-051717 |[Southside Pedestrian Bridge 3 209,186.00 0.00% [ % 14,280.00 | 6.63% 6.83%
49-052217 |Bethel Drive Substation $  656,000.00 0.00% | $ 119,950.00 | 18.23% 18.23%
51-050117 |Courtesy Road Sidewalk Improvements $ 45426939 | % 260000 062% |3 14519085 | 31.96% 32.58%
01-072617 |Hedgecock Dog park $  119,649.00 0.00% | $ 750000 | 6.27% 6.27%
05-083017 |Eastside Safety Improvements $  185,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
08-083117 |Broad Ave Storm & Sewer $  553,655.00 0.00% | $ 7440000 | 13.44% 13.44%
11-081617 |Model Farm Road Bridge 3 951,864.00 0.00% 0.00% | §47,8958.000 5.03%
12-092017 |City Streets Resurfacing $ 243354220(F 9500000 3.90% | 15400000 | 6.33% 10.23%
13-082217 |Water & Sewer Emergency Repairs 3  521,720.00 | Self Perform 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
15-092017 |Parking Lots Resurfacing § 72430122 |5 2897204 | 400% 0.00% 4.00%
20-110217 |[Old Thomasville Pump Station $ 1,095,050.00 0.00% [ % 15,850.00 | 1.45% 1.45%
23-112917 |Safe Routes To Schools $ 109924700 [ §  218,316.40 [19.86% | F 1302640 | 1.19% 21.05%
24-111517 |Sidewalk and Curbing $ 57.444.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
26-111517 |Deep River Greenway $ 3,963,778.14 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL| $ 13,266,555.95 | $ 345,088.44 | 2.60% | $ 544,197.25| 4.10% |$ 47,898.00 | 0.36% | 7.06%




CITY OF HIGH POINT CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

MWDBE PARTICIPATION CALENDAR YEAR 2018

CONTRACT DBE TOTAL
BID NUMBER PROJECT NAME AMOUNT MBE AMOUNT| % WBE AMOUNT Yo AMOUNT % MWEBE
34-022818 |Track Surface Replacement 3 127.614.00 | Self Perform 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
35-022118 |Oak Hollow PS VYFD Replacement 5 48459500 000% |5 1100000 | 225% 2 25%
38-012418 |Tanglewood Pump Station (Re-Bid) 3  608,000.00 000% |5 121,000.00 19% 19%
42-041818 |Sidewalk Improvements 3 88654170 |5 252200.00 [28.00% 0.00% 28.00%
48-050218 |Centennial Street Bridge Deck Preservation |3 454 320.60 0.00% | 5 725000 ) 200% |3 2062000 | 050% | 250%
49-050918 |Oak Hollow Lake Shore Stabilization ] 82,684 .99 0.00% | 5 4.373.00 | 5.00% 5.00%
55-053018 [Water & Sewer Scheduled Maint. (Re-Bid) b 338,015.00 | Self Perform 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
56-082218 |Ward Water Flant Upgrades 3 12,737,000.00 000% |5 6985900 | 0.01% 0.01%
01-070618 |Emergency Water/Sewer Repairs (Re-Bid) 5 402.360.00 | Self Perform 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
05-091218 |Broad Avenue Improvements 3 196,665 32 000% | 5 19,755.00 | 10.00% 10.00%
07-082418 |Cedrow Drive Improvements (Re-Bid) 5  157.447.00 000% |5 1700000 | 10.80% 10.80%
09-091918 |City Streets Resurfacing 5 2661308625 10000000 (| 400% |5 19164400 | 7.00% 11.00%
10-102518 |MRF Phase 3 Improvements $ 115249500 5% 65087.00 | 6.00% |5 24460000 | 21.00% 27.00%
12-101718 |Adkins Road Sewer Improvements 5 756230005 50,00000(600% |5 2700000 4.00% 10.00%
13-092118 |Pavement Markings (Re-Bid) ] 5727434 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
17-121918 |Paratransit Ops Cir. Renovations 3 307.811.00 000% | 3 5346425 | 17.00% 17.00%
22122018 |Alum Sludge Dewatering 5 70441200 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
25121218 |Depot Platform Roof Repairs (Re-Bid) 5 600,000.00 5 7425000 [ 12.00% 12.00%
TOTAL| § 22,714,974.57 | § 467,287.00 | 2.06% | § 841,195.25 | 3.70% | § 2,062.00 | 0.01% | 5.77%




CITY OF HIGH POINT CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
MWDBE PARTICIPATION

o ~ CALENDARYEARZ201
.

BID ' o o | CONTRACT - 4|_ ~ DBE | TOTAL
'NUMBER | PROJECT NAME . AMOUNT  MBEAMOUNT % | WBEAMOUNT % AMOUNT % MWEE
24-011619 | Fire Station No. 1 Renovation |8 412,360.00 I ;$ ~11,735.00 | 3.00% | 3.00%
26-013019 |Leachate Pond Closure & Tank Cleaning $ 362,575.50 | |S$  36,258.00 | 10.00% | 3 - 10.00%
28-011319|Oak Hollow Marina Improvements i&s 28427152 §  5900.00 glg%__ 2.00%
29-013119 |Outdoor Tennis/Basketball Court Resurface  §  148,950.00 | | ) - i -
_3:9-031419.Installatmn of Concrete Pole Foundations ~~ §  375,181.00 |
44-032219 Intersection & Parking Lot Improve (Re-Bid)  § 569,898.86 |$ 3000000 | 500% g___S.D{}%
47-040319 Storm System Improvements (Re-Bid) :,$ 765,597.00 S 39,000.00 5.00%. $39,000.000 | 5.00%__5_ 10.00%
49-050119 Concrete Sidewalks/Curbing Replace 5 116,288.00 - : )
52-050819 WWTP Filters 5-8 Renovations |$ 33890000 | N [ 1
54-051519 WWTP Caustic & Alum Pump Replace $ 245,000.00 - $  40,000.00 | 16.00% I | _ 16.00%
61-050819 | Water & Sewer Maintenance (Re-Bid) '$ 60630000 b ol ]
64-081919 | Tanglebrook Sewer Improvements (Re-Bid) | § 963,589.10 $  17,651.00 1.83% - 1.83%
06-091819 Willard Dairy & Kendale Water Main Ext 'S 63094800 §  17,500.00 2.70% $  2,500.00 - 0.03% ) 2.73%
1C|'*‘!j_2l:|19iN.MEI]I‘IfLExingtUI‘I Intersection Utility Imp $204226650 $ 205000 015% $ 116,06318 560% 5.75% |

TOTAL § 7,862,125.48 $  56,350.00 | 0.72% ' § 263,207.18 3.35% $ 39,000.00 | 0.50%  4.56%




CITY OF HIGH POINT CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

MWDBE PARTICIPATION

CALENDAR YEAR 2020 (January - July)

BID CONTRACT DBE TOTAL
NUMBER PROJECT NAME AMOUNT | MBEAMOUNT| % | WBEAMOUNT| % AMOUNT | % | MWBE
12-041520 |Kersey Valley Landfill Paving 5 26757181[$ 385000 | 1.44% |$§  23,050.00 | 8.61% 0.00% | 10.05%
13-042220 |City Streets Resurfacing 5 2.394,847.26 0.00% | § 24000000 | 10.02% 0.00% | 10.02%
14-042920 |Cedrow Subdivision 5 541.718.04 [$  36,622.00 | 6.76% 0.00% | $17.550.000 | 3.24% |10.00%
16-062420 |Riverdale Gravity Sewer Extension 5 257242915 0.00% | $  706:804.00 | 27.48% 0.00% | 27.48%
19-061020 |Water & Sewer Maintenance (Re-Bid) 5 65072500 [§  10.000.00 | 154% |  10,000.00 | 154% 0.00% | 3.07%
01-070120 |General Water & Sewer Improvements 5 27383800 [$ 5500000 | 201% |$ 9500000 | 3.47% 0.00% | 548%

TOTAL|$  9,166,129.26 | $  105,472.00 | 1.15% | $ 1,074,854.00 | 11.73% | $ 17,550.00 | 0.19% | 13.07%




Projects Yet To Be Reported

* The reports do not include statistics on two recent
mayjor projects, the Stadium and the Police
Headquarters projects. The Police Headquarters
statistics are project to date and subject to

change.
CONTRACT MEE WBEL DBE TOTAL
PROJECT NAME| AMOUNT | AMOUNT | % | AMOUNT | % | AMOUNT MWEE
Stadium 38,004,952 | 3,040,396 |8%| 4,180,545 |11%
Police Station 19,299,561 | 1,736,960 |9%| 1,350,969 | 7%

OIN

NORTH CAROLINA'S INTERNATIONAL CITY"



Questions?

NORTH CAROLINA'S INTERNATIONAL CITY"



